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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/3574

HR 3574
To revise the formula for allocating funding to States under the Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Act of
1981.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Dec 6, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.  (Mar 29, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/3574 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (15 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-20] R · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-13] R · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Hochul, Kathleen C. [D-NY-26] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Dec 6, 2011

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Dec 9, 2011

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Dec 9, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 29, 2012

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Dec 9, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 6, 2011) 

Amends the Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Act of 1981 to revise the formula for a state's allotment percentage

for low-income home energy assistance to make it the percentage the state would have received under such Act as

originally enacted in the Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1981.

Actions Timeline

Mar 29, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Dec 9, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Power.
Dec 6, 2011: Introduced in House
Dec 6, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Education and
the Workforce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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